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 Current Diary Reminders 

 

Friday 10th May - Albert Primary ‘World Book Day Celebrations’ 

Friday 17th May - Stanwell visiting Year 6—Transition Talk 

Monday 20th May - Nursery Sports Events 

Tuesday 21st May - Reception Sports Day 

Thursday 23rd May - Year 6 trip to Water Safety Show at Norwegian Church  

Friday 24th May 2024 - INSET Day [school closed for staff training] 

 

Monday 27th May to Friday 31st May - Whitsun Half Term Holiday 

 

Monday 3rd June - School re-opens 

Tuesday 4th June - Year 5 visit to Sophia Gardens, Cardiff 

Wednesday 5th June - ColorFoto Class 2024 Photographs [All to attend in school 
uniform/colours] 

Wednesday 12th June - Cardiff and Vale Audiology : Hearing Screen for Reception  

Wednesday 12th June - PS2 [Years 1,2&3] / PS3 [Years 4,5&6] - Proposed Sports 
Day 2024 

Monday 17th June - Travel to School Survey  

Wednesday 19th June - Year 6 pupils Transition Day to Stanwell 

Friday 21st June - Proposed visit to Barry Island [Nursery] 

Monday 24th / Tuesday 25th June - BulliesOut Workshops [Years 2,4&5] 

Wednesday 3rd July - Year 5 ‘Enterprise Event’ @ Stanwell 

Friday 28th June - Year 5 : International Languages Concert  

Friday 28th June - End of Year Reports distributed 

Wednesday 3rd July - Proposed IMMERSION DAY with 2023/24 classes 

Monday 15th July - Progression Step 3 ’Aladdin’ [at Stanwell Comprehensive] 

Tuesday 16th July - Progression Step 3 ’Aladdin’ [at Stanwell Comprehensive] 

Thursday 18th July - Year 6 Leavers’ Assembly [am : Tabernacle Church] / Leavers’ 
Party [pm] 

Friday 19th July - School closes for Summer Holidays 



School Essentials Grant  

A School Essentials Grant (SEG) is available to assist families on a low income to buy school uniform, sports 

kit, uniform for enrichment activities, school bags, stationery etc. 

  

This grant can be used to help with the following: 

• The purchase of school uniforms including coats and shoes 

• Uniform for enrichment activities including but not limited to; scouts, guides, cadets, martial arts, 

sports, performing arts or dance. 

• Equipment e.g. school bags and stationery 

• Specialist equipment where new curriculum activities begin such as design and technology 

• Equipment for out of school hours trips such as outdoor learning e.g. waterproofs 

    And laptops or tablets 

 Who is Eligible 

The grant is available to pupils who are eligible for free school meals or are looked after children who are en-

tering: 

Reception class, Year 1, Year 2, Year 3, Year 4, Year 5, or Year 6 of a maintained primary school at the begin-

ning of a new school year 

Year 7, Year 8, Year 9, Year 10 or Year 11 of a maintained secondary school at the beginning of a new school 

year 

In Reception, Year 1, Year 2, Year 3, Year 4, Year 5, Year 6, Year 7, Year 8, Year 9, Year 10, Year 11 or equiva-

lent in a special school, special needs resource base or a pupil referral unit 

The funding is also available to all looked after children of compulsory school age. 

 

If you think your child or children might be eligible, complete and return a School Essentials Grant Applica-

tion Form available via this link : School Essentials Grant (valeofglamorgan.gov.uk)  

 

Albert Book Day 2024 

We would like to express our sincere thanks to all the parents  and 

carers who became wonderful story tellers today at our annual Book 

Day Celebrations. The children will, no doubt, have lasting memories 

listening to delightful stories and tales. 

Follow the school on Twitter to see some amazing pictures capturing 

your children’s enjoyment of their experiences. 

https://www.valeofglamorgan.gov.uk/en/living/schools/School-Essentials-Grant.aspx

